

S.C. (Spl) No.15 of 18

4.2.21.

Ld. PP files hazira. I.O has not yet filed final report.

It appears from the record that the case was instituted on 28.8.17 and no final report has yet been submitted by the I.O of this case, i.e, Kashipur PS Case No.113/17 dated 28.8.17 u/s 406/419 IPC and 3 (ix) of SC/ST(POA) Act, 1989.

There is no information or prayer even received from the I.O stating any reason regarding delay in submitting final report. According to Rule 7 of SC/ST(POA) Act, 1989 final report must be submitted within 60 days from the date when the case was instituted. There is no information given to this court stating the reason of delay.

Considering the conduct of the I.O, he is directed to appear before this court personally on the next day and explain the delay.

To 15.3.21 for personal appearance of I.O. Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O at once.

Dictated & Correct by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.