

**S.C.(Spl) No.15 of 18 (25 of 18)**

**7.7.21.**

Today is fixed for SR and appearance of defacto complainant and hearing, if any. No SR is received neither the defacto complainant appeared. One hazira is filed by the prosecution.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of local Bar due to COVID-19 Pandemic.

Let a notice be issued upon the defacto complainant Ajit Mudi informing him about the final report submitted by I.O.

To 25.8.21 for SR and appearance of defacto complainant and hearing, if any.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.