

S.C (SPL)- 15/2018 (25 of 2018)

02-07-2022

Today is fixed for S/R, filing W.O, if any and hearing. Prosecution filed one hazira.

S/R of notice upon the defacto complainant is received after service. Let, it be kept with the record.

Defacto Complainant appears through Ld. Lawyer along with V.Nama and also filed a petition praying for time to file Naraji petition on the ground stated therein. Copy is served.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

To 01-08-2022 filing naraji petition.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia