

S.C (SPL)- 15/2018 (25 of 2018)

29-09-2023

Today is fixed for filing and hearing naraji petition.

Prosecution filed one hazira.

De-facto complainant takes no steps today.

So the case is adjournment today, for ends of justice.

To 19-01-2024 for filing and hearing the naraji petition as last chance i.d.
necessary order .

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia